আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা স্মারকনং-সমেঅদ/শা-গু: ও যান:/নথি-৪৪৯(অংশ-২)/১১৭৭/১১

তারিখ: ১৪/৩/১১খ্রি:

গাড়ি পরিদর্শনের স্থান

নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

সমাজসেবা অধিদফতরের বিভিন্ন মডেলের ৪ (চার)টি জীপ গাড়ি যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে ভিত্তিতে সীলমোহরকৃত টেভারের মাধ্যমে নিলামে বিক্রি করা হইবে। আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে। দরপত্র আগামী ০৫-০৪-২০১১খ্রি: তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ), সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭ কক্ষে টেন্ডার বাব্সে গ্রহণ করা হইবে এবং প্রাপ্ত দরপত্র ০৫-০৪-২০১১খ্রি: তারিখ বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকার সময় সমাজসেবা ভবন, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকায় পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ) এর অফিস কক্ষে উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হইবে।

দরপত্রের সহিত জামানত হিসাবে উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ২.৫% হারে আর্নেষ্টমানি/ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট/পে-অর্ডার আকারে পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ), সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর এর অনুকূলে জমা দিতে হইবে। দরপত্র কমিটি কর্তৃক গৃহীত সর্বোচ্চ নিলামডাককারীকে মোট মূল্যের ৫০% (পঞ্চাশ ভাগ) টাকা তাৎক্ষণিক নগদ পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ) বা তার প্রতিনিধির নিকট জমা দিতে হইবে। অবশিষ্ট ৫০% (পঞ্চাশ ভাগ) টাকা এবং মোট মূল্যের উপর উৎসে কর ৩% এবং বিক্রয় কর ৪% মোট-৭% কর সহ কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ) এর অনুকলে জমা প্রদানপূর্বক কর্তৃপক্ষের নিকট হইতে গাড়ি বুঝিয়া নিতে হইবে। অন্যথায় পরিশোধকৃত ৫০% (পঞ্চাশ ভাগ) টাকা ও জামানত বাজেয়াপ্তসহ দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য হইবে।

নিলামে বিক্রয়যোগ্য গাড়িগুলি অফিস চলাকালীন সময় দরপত্র গ্রহণের পূর্ব দিন পর্যন্ত সংশ্লিষ্ট জেলা কার্যালয়ে পরিদর্শন করা যাইবে। দরপত্র সিডিউলের বিক্রয় মূল্য ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকা মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য) কোড নং-১-২৯৩১-০০০০-২৬৮১ তে ট্রেজারী চালানের মাধ্যমে বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক অথবা সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যাংকে জমা দিয়া ট্রেজারী চালানের মূলকপি দরপত্র গ্রহণের পূর্ব দিন পর্যন্ত (অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত) ঢাকাস্থ সদর দফতরের যানবাহন শাখা এবং সংশ্লিষ্ট জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয় হইতে দরপত্রের সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাইবে।

যেখানে দরপত্রের সিডিউল বিতরণ এবং গাড়ি পরিদর্শন করা যাইবে তাহার বিবরণ:

সিডিউল বিতরণ স্থান

(ক) গুদাম ও যানবাহন শাখা সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি-১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা। (খ) জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, কুষ্টিয়া।	গাড়ি নং কুষ্টিয়া-ক-০১৭৬ জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, কুষ্টিয়া।
(ক) গুদাম ও যানবাহন শাখা সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি- ১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা। (খ) জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, ফরিদপুর।	গাড়ি নং-ফরিদপুর-ক-৮৮ জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, ফরিদপুর।
(ক) গুদাম ও যানবাহন শাখা সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি-১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা। (খ) জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, নোয়াখালী।	গাড়ি নং নোয়াখালী-ক-২৯৬১ জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, নোয়াখালী।
(ক) গুদাম ও যানবাহন শাখা সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি-১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা। (খ) জেলা সামাজসেবা কার্যালয়, ময়মনসিংহ	গাড়ি নং-ময়মনসিংহ-ক-২৪৯ জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, ময়মনসিংহ।
	সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি-১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা। (খ) জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, কুষ্টয়।। (ক) গুদাম ও যানবাহন শাখা সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি- ১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা। (খ) জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, ফরিদপুর। (ক) গুদাম ও যানবাহন শাখা সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি-১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা। (খ) জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, নোয়াখালী। (ক) গুদাম ও যানবাহন শাখা সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি-১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা বিক) গুদাম ও যানবাহন শাখা সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ই-৮/বি-১, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা

পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ) জিডি-১৩১১ সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর, ঢাকা

Invitation for

Election Commission Secretariat Invitation for Re-Tender

ECS/Polli-2/UPE/6(1)/2010/48

Open tendering method (OTM).

Issued on: 15/03/2011

(1) P-2/2011/UPE-6(1)

(2) P-2/2011/UPE-6(2)

(1) Indelible Ink Pens:

20/03/2011.

Box & Red Sealing Wax:

31/03/2011 up to 3:00pm.

03/04/2011, 1:00pm.

03/04/2011, 2:00pm.

Procurement of Election Materials:

Dhaka [Block No-5, Room No-15].

GOB

Procurement of Election Materials (Indelible Ink Pens, Official

Seals, Marking Seals, Brass Seals, Wooden Packing Box & Red

Sealing Wax) for use in Union Parishad Election as per

(2) Official Seals, Marking Seals, Brass Seals, Wooden Packing

Kanij Masuma, Assistant Secretary (Polli-2), Election

Commission Secretariat at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka [Room

Syed Md. Khurshid Anwar, Deputy Secretary (Poura & Polli)

Election Commission Secretariat at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,

Conference Room of ECS at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka

No. 6, Block-6, Planning Commission Premises].

specifications mentioned in the tender document

ক্রমিক

Invitation Ref No. Date

KEY INFORMATION

Procurement method FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds

Development partners applicable)

PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project

Tender package No. Tender package name

Tender publication date

Tender Last selling date Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time

Name & address of the office(s) tender document

(principal) tender document (others)

-Receiving tender document

Opening tender document

Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

works

A. The tenderer shall have a minimum 3 years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related services (except Indelible Ink B. The tenderer shall have a minimum 1 year of specific experience

None.

[Block No. 6].

in supply of similar goods and related services (except Indelible Ink C. Tenderers must fulfil all other general as well as special eligibility

and qualifications requirements mentioned in the tender document including technical specifications against each lot. (1) Indelible Ink Pens. (2) Official Seals, Marking Seals, Brass Seals, Wooden Packing

Box & Red Sealing Wax for the use at the Union Parishad election as per specifications mentioned in the tender document. The goods must be supplied in industry standard packages, commensurate with the particular weather condition in Bangladesh, in such manner that these may be easily carried in the rural areas.

Price of tender document (Taka)

Brief description of goods or

Special requirements

Each Package Tk 1000/- (one thousand only) (non-refundable)

Contract Package #	Lot No.	Identification of lots	Quantity	Amount of tender security (Taka)	Completion time in weeks
P-2/2010/ UPE-6(1)	Α	Supply of Indelible Ink Pens as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	2,11,000 Nos	4,45,000	2 weeks (as per Section 6)
P-2/2010/ UPE-6(2)	Α	Supply of Official Seals as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	2,27,000 Nos	35,000	2 weeks (as per Section 6)
	В	Supply of Marking Seals as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	4,58,000 Nos	27,000	2 weeks (as per Section 6)
	С	Supply of Brass Seals as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	47,000 Nos	18,500	2 weeks (as per Section 6)
	D	Supply of Wooden Packing Box as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	500	9,000	2 weeks (as per Section 6)
	Е	Red Sealing Wax as per specifications mentioned in the tender document	9900kg (45,000 packet)	27,000	2 weeks (as per Section 6)

Additional Secretary.

Tel: 880-2-8115480

GD-1297

Name of officials inviting tender Designation of official inviting tender

Address of officials inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Fax: 880-2-8113726 tender E-mail: rafiq@ecs.gov.bd

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without showing any cause.

Syed Md. Khurshid Anwar Deputy Secretary (Poura & Polli) Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka Phone No: 880-2-8116026

Election Commission Secretariat, Block # 6, Planning

Commission Premises, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.



বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমান কৃষি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

গাজীপুর-১৭০৬, বাংলাদেশ, টেলিফোন: পিএবিএক্স (০২) ৯২০৫৩১০-১৪, ফ্যাব্র: ৮৮০-০২-৯২০৫৩৩৩ Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman

Agricultural University Gazipur-1706, Bangladesh, Telephone: PABX (02) 9205310-14, FAX: 880-02-9205333

স্মারক নং-বশেমুরকৃবি/একা/এ-১.১০/২০১০-১১/২৬১

এমএস ও পিএইচডি প্রোগ্রামে

তারিখ: ১৫/০৩/২০১১ইং

বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমান কৃষি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ে সামার ২০১১ টার্মে কোর্স ক্রেডিট পদ্ধতির অধীনে এমএস ও পিএইচডি প্রোগ্রামে ছাত্র ভর্তির তারিখ নিম্নোক্তভাবে পুন: নির্ধারণ করা হইল।

ছাত্র ভর্তির পুন: বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ভর্তির পুন: নির্ধারিত তারিখ: আবেদনপত্র জমাদানের শেষ : ০৫ এপ্রিল, ২০১১ তারিখ নির্বাচিত ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদের তালিকা : ০৭ এপ্রিল, ২০১১

প্রকাশ ভর্তির তারিখ : ১০ এপ্রিল, ২০১১ (গ) ওরিয়েন্টেশন ও ক্রাশ শুরু : ১১ এপ্রিল, ২০১১ ইতোমধ্যে প্রকাশিত ভর্তি বিজ্ঞপ্তির অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী/শর্তাবলী অপরিবর্তিত বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের শর্তাবলী ওয়েবসাইটে

www.bsmrau.edu.bd দেখা যাইতে পারে প্রফেসর ড. মো: মিজানুর রহমান ডীন, গ্র্যাজুয়েট স্টাডিজ

জিডি-১৩৪০ সভাপতি, ছাত্র ভর্তি কমিটি, বশেমুরকৃবি

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover] Local Government Engineering Department Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207 Memo No. LGED/PD/MMFP/C-01/2011/03 Date: 16.03.2011

Request for Expressions of Interest (EoI)

Consultancy Services for Review of Design and Supervision of Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover]

1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has applied for financing from the Saudi Fund for Development (SFD) and OPEC Fund for International Development (OFID) in various currencies towards the cost of the construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover]. It is intended that grant from Government of Bangladesh (GOB) will be applied to eligible payment under the contract for the Consultancy Services for Review of Design and Supervision of Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka.

2. The objectives of the service are to review the design, estimate and tender documents of the flyover and supervise the construction works. Total length of the flyover is 8.25km covering of 8 roads intersections and 2 rail intersections. The estimated cost of the project is 7727.00 million BDT equivalent to 109.836 million US\$ having a duration of about 3 years.

The consultancy service includes: a) Detail surveying of the proposed flyover site b) Conducting soil test c) Review structural design and drawing d) Review of detail Engineering Estimate, BOQ & tender documents and e) Supervision of construction works. The service will require both national and international input.

- 3. The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) now invites eligible consultant to indicate their interest in providing the service. Interested consultant must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions; financial resources; availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc). Consultants may associate to enhance their qualifications.
- 4. The EOIs would be reviewed on the basis of the following:
 - a) Registration of firm.
 - b) Age of firm.

Rules-2008

- c) Availability of key professionals.
- d) Availability of resources. e) Experience of the firm in similar tasks.
- Experience of the firm in other work.
- g) Support services of the firm.
- 5. Consultants may associate with other firms to enhance their qualifications, and, if association, should mention whether the association is in the form of "Joint venture" or "Sub-consultancy". 6. A consulting firm will be selected in accordance

with the procedures set out in the Public Procurement

(PPR-2008) of the Government of

Bangladesh. Interested consultants may obtain further information at the address below during 09.00 to 17.00 hours excepting government holiday. A short list of firms will be prepared from the expressions of

interest for requesting proposal for this assignment. 8. Expression of Interest must be delivered to the address below in sealed envelop on or before 18-04-2011 during office hours.

> Md Nazmul Alam **Project Director**

Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka

Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207 Phone: (8802) 8124420

Fax No. (8802) 8110898 E-mail: pdhatirjheel@yahoo.com GD-1320

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover Local Government Engineering Department RDEC Bhaban (Level-10) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207

Memo No. LGED/PD/MMFP/T-01/2011/01

Dated: 14-03-2011

IFPQ No. 01/2011 Invitation for Pre-Qualification

1.	Ministry/Division		Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives/Local Government Division.			vision.	
2.	Agency		Local Government Engineering Department (LGED).				
3.	Procuring entity name		Project Director, Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar- Mouchak (Combined) Flyover] Project.				
4.	Procuring entity code		Not used at present.				
5.	Procuring entity district		Dhaka.				
6.	Invitation for		Pre-Qualification of Tenderers for (a) Construction of 2105m Flyover Moghbazar part, (b) Construction of 3937.0m Flyover Mouchak part and (c) Construction of 2208.0m Flyover-Link part under Dhaka Metropolitan City.				
7.	Invitation Ref. No.		Memo No. LGED/PD/MMFP/T-0	to a contract to the contract and a contract to the contract t			
8.	Date		14-03-2011				
KEY	INFORMATION						
9.	Procurement method	d	International Competitive Tender	ring (ICT).			
FUN	DING INFORMATION		20	10344 10			
10.	Budget and source of fund	is	Govt of Bangladesh (GoB) and F	Foreign Aid.			
11.	Development partners		Saudi Fund for Development (SI	•	for Internationa	Develor	pment (OFID).
	TICULAR INFORMATION		W. 31				S 30
12.	Project code		Not used at present.				
13.	Project name		Construction of Flyover Bridges	in Dhaka (Construc	tion of Moghba	zar-Mou	chak (Combined)
14.	Tender package No.		Flyover]. (Contract Package No: PD, MMFP W04), (Contract Package No: PD, MMFP W05) are			MMFP W05) and	
15.	Tender package name		(Contract Package No: PD, MMFP W06). Pre-Qualification of Tenderers for (a) Construction of 2105m Flyover Moghbazar part (Contract Package No: PD, MMFP W04), (b) Construction of 3937.0m Flyover Mouchak part (Contract Package No: PD, MMFP W05) and (c) Construction of 2208.0m Flyover-Link part under Dhaka Metropolitan City (Contract Package No: PD, MMFP W06).				
	J		Date	ago Ho. F D, Milli F T	100).		
16.	IFPQ publication date		14-03-2011				
17.	Pre-qualification document last selling date		24-04-2011	During office	e hour		
- 10			Date	Time			
18.	Application submission closing date and time		25-04-2011	2:00pm	m		
19.	Application opening date a	and time	25-04-2011 2:30pm				
20.	Name & address of the off	ice(s)	Address				
	Selling pre-qualification document		(a) Office of the Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Region, 62, West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, (b) Office of the Project Director, Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover], RDEC Bhaban, (Level-10), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.				
	Receiving pre -qualification document		Office of the Project Director, Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover] Project, RDEC Bhaban, (Level-10), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.				
	Opening pre -qualification document		Office of the Project Director, Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover], RDEC Bhaban, (Level-10), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.				
21.	Place/date/ time of		Place		Date		Time
22.	Pre-pre-qualification meeting (optional)	Bridge (Com	Office of the Project Director, Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined) Flyover], RDEC Bhaban, (Level-10), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207		3:30pm		
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERE		o Dangia Hagar, Dilaka-1201				
		Construct Moghba	ction of 2105m Flyover zar part (Contract Package No: FP W04) in Dhaka City	Construction of Flyover Mouchak p Package No: PD, in Dhaka City	art (Contract	2208.0 part (0	ruction of 0m Flyover-Link Contract Package D, MMFP W06) in a City
23.	Eligibility of applicant		licant should satisfy the eligibility nents as mentioned in the pre-	-do-		Dilake	-do-



Ministry/Division

GD-1336

description

Brief description of physical services

Price of pre-qualification document

28. Designation of official inviting

Contact details of official inviting

official

inviting

EMPLOYER DETAILS

application

27. Name of

Bangladesh Sugarcane Research Institute

requirements of the aforementioned criteria. The applicant should submit separate application for each of

Tk 10,000.00 (ten thousand) only or equivalent US\$142.15 for each package

Md. Nazmul Alam

Project Director

Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka Project

Tel: 02-8110898, Fax: 02-8110898

E-mail: pdhatirjheel@yahoo.com

e-mail: pdhatirjheel@yahoo.com

Construction of Flyover Bridges in Dhaka [Construction of Moghbazar-Mouchak (Combined)

Flyover] Project, RDEC Bhaban (Level-10), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

the above package and prequalification will be done on contract wise.

architectural, landscaping, lighting &

Flyover with deep foundation pre-stresses concrete

Md. Nazmul Alam.

Tel No.

02-8110898

31. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the applications or annul the application proceedings

Ishurdi, Pabna

Invitation for Tender Ministry of Agriculture.

2	Agency	Bangladesh Sugarcane Research Institute (BSRI).		
3	Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Sugarcane Research Institute (BSRI).		
4	Procuring entity district	Pabna		
5	Invitation for	Equipment and Tools.		
6	Invitation Ref No.	BSRI/P-102/NATP-TISSUE CULTURE/2011/3401		
7	Date	15/03/2011		
8	Procurement method	Open tendering method.		
9	Budget and source of funds	IDA, IFAD & GOB.		
10	Project/programme code (if applicable)	ID-27		
11	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Genetic Enhancement of Sugarcane for Sustainable Productivity through Tissue Culture and Molecular Marker Techniques.		
12	Tender package No.	GD1		
13	Tender package name	Equipment and Tools.		
14	Tender publication date	15/03/2011		
15	Tender last selling date	05/04/2011 up to office hour.		
16	Tender closing date and time	06/04/2011 time: 12.00 noon.		
17	Tender opening date and time	06/04/2011 time: 12.15pm.		
18	Name & address of the office(s)			
	-Selling tender document (principal)	Accounts Division, Bangladesh Sugarcane Research Institute, Ishurdi, Pabna.		
	-Selling tender document (others)	Regional Sugarcane Research Station (RSRS), Joydebpur, Gazipur.		
	-Receiving tender document	Bangladesh Sugarcane Research Institute, Ishurdi, Pabna.		
	-Opening tender document	Bangladesh Sugarcane Research Institute, Ishurdi, Pabna.		
19	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	Not applicable.		
20	Eligibility of tenderer	 a. The tenderer shall have a minimum of 7 (seven) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related services. b. The tenderer shall have a minimum of 5 (five) years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods and related services. c. The minimum supply value of supplied material under a single contract in the last five years in Tk. 5 (five) lakh. 		
21	Brief description of goods	Supply and installation of equipment and tools Lot No.1 Item No. (i): Precision pH meter-01 No. Item No. (ii): Laminar Flow Hood-01 No.		

Item No. (ii): Laminar Flow Hood-01 No. Item No. (iii): Fume Hood-01 No.

Item No. (iv): Centrifuge Machine-01 No.

Item No. (v): Distilled Water Plant-01 No. Brief description of related services Supply, installation and after sales service. Price of tender document Tk 1,000.00 (one thousand) only.

Identification Completion time Location Tender security in weeks/months amount (Tk)

Six weeks Item No. (i): Precision pH meter-BSRI's Central 2,800.00 Store, Ishurdi, Pabna Item No. (ii): Laminar Flow Hood-Do 14,000.00 Six weeks 01 No. Item No. (iii): Fume Hood-01 No. 5,500.00 Six weeks Do Item No. (iv): Centrifuge Machine-Do 22,000.00 Six weeks

01 No. Item No. (v): Distilled Water Plant-2,800.00 Do Six weeks 01 No. Name of official inviting tender Dr. Gopal Chandra Paul.

Designation of official inviting Director General. tender Address of official inviting tender Bangladesh Sugarcane Research Institute, Ishurdi, Pabna.

whatsoever.

Tel: 07326-63414/63628, Fax: 88-07326-63888/63967 e-mail: Contact details of official inviting bsri @bsri.gov.bd tender 29 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason

Dr. Gopal Chandra Paul GD-1358 **Director General**